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AGENDA
PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
TUESDAY 14th™ April 2015, 7.30pm
TOP ROOM PARISH HALL

Apologies.

Declaration of Interest.

Ten minutes public discussion and question time.

Six minutes Borough Councillors’ Discussion Time.

Planning Applications:

15/00357/AS Pett Farmhouse, Pett Lane Charing: Conversion of existing
property into 1x2 bedroomed cottage and 1x4 bedroomed house (retrospective)
FOR Mr David Lewis (SG)

15/00418/AS Palace Corner, The Hill Charing: Erection of a detached dwelling
with new access (revised scheme to planning approval 14/01600/AS) for Mr &
Mrs Porter (CBS)

Planning Decisions:

15/00169/AS 24 Woodbrook, Charing: Erection of a conservatory to the rear
elevation for Mr & Mrs C Webb (GRANTED)*

15/00192/AS Crows Hole Farm. Stalisfield Church Road, Charing:
Conversion of barn to dwelling and demolition of outbuilding with new garage for
Mr Tom Gates (REFUSED)

15/00102/AS 12 Station Road Charing: Single storey rear extension for Mr
Michael Poole (GRANTED)*

15/00076/AS Little Hook Farm, Hook Lane, Charing: Erection of a replacement
workshop building, provision of hard surface yard area, security fencing,
landscaping and change of use of land in connection with the expansion of the
existing agricultural machinery dealership for RW Crawford Agricultural
Machinery (GRANTED)*

15/00108/AS High Banks, Field Mill Road, Egerton: Proposed single storey
side extension for Mr B Hayes (GRANTED)*

Minutes of previous meeting:

Matters Arising:

.a. Elections.

b. Bretts Application.

c. Committee Responsibilities & Duties.

d. Open Meeting.

e. Community Award.

Finance :
The following accounts will be submitted for approval
Expenses £
Staples (office supplies) 105.65
CPRE (Membership) 36.00
ABC (Rates for Cemeteries) 516.00
ABC (Rates for Parish Hall 1,776.00 Relief) 00.00
ABC (Public Conveniences) 576.00
KALC (D.Austen & J. Munro courses) 144.00
Ravensdane Forestry (Polled 3 trees Cleawards Md) 900.00
Zurich Ins.(1/04/2015 to 31/03/2016) 615.56
Kent County Council ( Tea Plates) 60.79

Kent Country Council ((Cutlery and Crockery) 526.22



Staples (Soap )
KCC (China for hall)
Hippo Waste
Charing Football club
Map (tylden)
BT(Telephone)

Income
Cemetery (March)
ABC
NatWest (interest Feb) 3Accounts
Returns Cheque (Hall PRS)
Hall Income ( March) Cheques/Cash
Hall Income D.D. Dance Visions
A.B.C Parish Grant
KCC Payment
8. Correspondence::
a. Mr Lash
b. Mr Woodward.

11. Information:

SIGNED........ccoeieiiieiiiiiiiciie i ce s

41.48
161.82
454.97
300.00

1003.20
199.21

900.00
650.00

4.20
109.20
552.80
84.60
2431.82
2000.00

Parish Clerk



