AGENDA

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY 14thth April 2015, 7.30pm TOP ROOM PARISH HALL

- 1. Apologies.
- 2. Declaration of Interest.
- 3. Ten minutes public discussion and question time.
- 4. Six minutes Borough Councillors' Discussion Time.
- 5. Planning Applications:

15/00357/AS Pett Farmhouse, Pett Lane Charing: Conversion of existing property into 1x2 bedroomed cottage and 1x4 bedroomed house (retrospective) FOR Mr David Lewis (SG)

15/00418/AS Palace Corner, The Hill Charing: Erection of a detached dwelling with new access (revised scheme to planning approval 14/01600/AS) for Mr & Mrs Porter (CBS)

Planning Decisions:

15/00169/AS 24 Woodbrook, Charing: Erection of a conservatory to the rear elevation for Mr & Mrs C Webb (GRANTED)*

15/00192/AS Crows Hole Farm. Stalisfield Church Road, Charing:

Conversion of barn to dwelling and demolition of outbuilding with new garage for Mr Tom Gates (REFUSED)

15/00102/AS 12 Station Road Charing: Single storey rear extension for Mr Michael Poole (GRANTED)*

15/00076/AS Little Hook Farm, Hook Lane, Charing: Erection of a replacement workshop building, provision of hard surface yard area, security fencing, landscaping and change of use of land in connection with the expansion of the existing agricultural machinery dealership for RW Crawford Agricultural Machinery (GRANTED)*

15/00108/AS High Banks, Field Mill Road, Egerton: Proposed single storey side extension for Mr B Hayes (GRANTED)*

- 6. Minutes of previous meeting:
- 7. Matters Arising:
 - .a. Elections.
 - b. Bretts Application.
 - c. Committee Responsibilities & Duties.
 - d. Open Meeting.
 - e. Community Award.

Finance:

a. The following accounts will be submitted for approval

Expenses	£
Staples (office supplies)	105.65
CPRE (Membership)	36.00
ABC (Rates for Cemeteries)	516.00
ABC (Rates for Parish Hall 1,776.00 Relief)	00.00
ABC (Public Conveniences)	576.00
KALC (D.Austen & J. Munro courses)	144.00
Ravensdane Forestry (Polled 3 trees Cleawards Md)	900.00
Zurich Ins.(1/04/2015 to 31/03/2016)	615.56
Kent County Council (Tea Plates)	60.79
Kent Country Council ((Cutlery and Crockery)	526.22

Staples (Soap)	41.48
KCC (China for hall)	161.82
Hippo Waste	454.97
Charing Football club	300.00
Map (tylden)	1003.20
BT(Telephone)	199.21
Income	
Cemetery (March)	900.00
ABC	650.00
NatWest (interest Feb) 3Accounts	4.20
Returns Cheque (Hall PRS)	109.20
Hall Income (March) Cheques/Cash	552.80
Hall Income D.D. Dance Visions	84.60
A.B.C Parish Grant	2431.82
KCC Payment	2000.00
8. Correspondence:	
a. Mr Lash	
b. Mr Woodward.	
11. Information:	

SIGNED.....Parish Clerk